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Cruz down 17 to Hillary but still leading with conservatives

Raleigh, N.C. — If the 2016 presidential contest were between Hillary Clinton and Ted
Cruz, it has the potential of producing the most lopsided national popular vote result
since Lyndon Johnson routed Barry Goldwater in 1964. But Cruz remains at or near the
top of Republicans’ preference in the primary.

Clinton leads Cruz by 17 points, 50-33, by far the worst outcome of the four matchups
tested. As usual, Chris Christie comes closest to Clinton, trailing by only five (44-39),
followed by Jeb Bush nine points down (48-39) and Rand Paul 12 (49-37).

If Joe Biden were the Democratic nominee, he would do an average of about eight and a
half points worse than Clinton. He trails Christie by seven (38-45) and Bush by one (42-
43), but still leads Paul by seven (45-38) and Cruz by 10 (46-36).

Despite Cruz’s near-record poor performance against Clinton and Biden, he is still in a
statistical tie for first place with five other candidates in the primary. He led the field
with 20% to Rand Paul’s 17%, Chris Christie’s 14%, Jeb Bush’s 11%, and Paul Ryan’s
and Marco Rubio’s 10% in late September, the first time PPP had found that nationally,
and an eight-point jump for Cruz from July. Now, four candidates fall between 14% and
16%, with two others theoretically also tied for the lead. Paul and Christie nominally top
at 16% over Cruz’s 15%, Bush’s 14%, Ryan’s 11%, Rubio’s 10%, Bobby Jindal’s 6%,
and Rick Santorum’s 5%, with 8% undecided.

Cruz falling five points at this point does not mean much when no one else can claim
momentum or a stronger position. Cruz also remains in the lead with the most right-wing
voters. He has 26% to Paul’s 18%, Bush’s 15%, and Ryan’s 13% among those who
identify as “very conservative”—about a third of the electorate.

“Chris Christie will win a dominant reelection tonight,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “But he- and all the rest of the Republican 2016 hopefuls- still run
behind Hillary Clinton for President.”

PPP surveyed 649 American voters, including an oversample of 400 usual Democratic primary
voters and 629 Republican primary voters, from October 29™ to 31%, 2013. The margin of error
for the overall survey is +/- 3.8%, +/-4.9% for the Democratic portion, and +/-3.9% for the GOP
portion. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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National Survey Results

Q1 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 48%
Jeb BUSh....ooiiiiii 39%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%

Q2 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 44%
Chris CHFISHE ....eveviieiiiiiieec e 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Q3 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 50%
TEA CrUZ oo 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Q4 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 49%

Rand Paul........ccccooiiiii e 37%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
Q5 If the candidates for President next time were

Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

JOE BIAEN v 42%
JED BUSN . oe oo 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%

October 29-31, 2013

Survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

JOE BIEN.....vooveeeeeeeee e 38%
ChIiS CRFISHE ..o 45%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

Q7 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ted Cruz,
who would you vote for?

JOE BIieN..coiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 46%
TeA CrUZ ..ooeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 18%

Q8 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

JOE BileN..coiiiiiiiiieee e 45%
Rand Paul ... 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%

Q9 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa...........cccoveveveeeeeeeseererseni 47%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 46%
Someone else/Don't remember .............cc.c..... 7%

Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 8%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocooveiiiiiiiie 16%
MOdErate.......cocvviveiriieer e 35%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocveeeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 15%
Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 51%
MN....eeeee e 49%
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Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 38%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 34%
Independent/Other ..., 28%

Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ..o 11%
WHILE oo 2%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 11%
0 T=Y TR 7%

October 29-31, 2013

Survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q14 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 9%
3010 45 .o, 25%
BB 10 85 44%
Older than 65........cooovviiiiiiee s 22%
(| | B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [48%  87% 11% 26% Hillary Clinton | 44% 82% 9% 22%
Jeb Bush |39% 6% 76% 22% Chris Christie [ 39% 8% 76% 16%
Not sure [13% 7% 13% 51% Not sure | 16% 10% 15% 61%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 50% 91% 12% 29% Hillary Clinton | 49% 89% 13% 24%
Ted Cruz 33% 3% 66% 26% Rand Paul [ 37% 5% 69% 40%
Not sure | 16% 6% 22% 45% Not sure | 14% 6% 18% 37%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden [42% 82% 5% 19% Joe Biden | 38% 73% 6% 19%
Jeb Bush [43% 7% 82% 28% Chris Christie | 45% 16% 78% 22%
Not sure | 15% 11% 13% 53% Not sure | 17% 11% 16% 59%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Biden/Cruz Biden/Paul
Joe Biden | 46% 87% 9% 23% Joe Biden [45% 86% % 22%
Ted Cruz|36% 3% 2% 18% Rand Paul | 38% 4% 74% 35%
Not sure | 18% 11% 19% 59% Not sure [16% 10% 19% 43%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48%  87% 84% 59% 19% 9% Hillary Clinton [44%  85% 80% 51% 20% 10%
Jeb Bush|39% 12% 7% 28% 63% 73% Chris Christie [ 39% 9% 12% 32% 61% 65%
Not sure [ 13% 1% 8% 13% 18% 18% Not sure [ 16% 6% 8% 17% 19% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |50%  84% 87% 63% 23% 12% Hillary Clinton [49%  85% 85% 61% 22% 11%
Ted Cruz |33% 9% 6% 21% 52% 74% Rand Paul |37%  13% 9% 24% 55% 78%
Not sure [ 16% 7% % 17% 25% 15% Not sure [ 14% 2% 6% 14% 23% 11%
3020 Highwoods Bivd. N

October 29-31, 2013 _
survey of 649 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie

Joe Biden [42%  80% 84% 51% 12% 9% Joe Biden |38%  78% 2% 44% 14% 10%

Jeb Bush|43% 11% 7% 34% 68% 76% Chris Christie [45%  13% 15% 39% 68% 70%

Not sure [ 15% 9% 9% 15% 20% 15% Not sure [17% 9% 13% 17% 19% 20%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden/Cruz Biden/Paul

Joe Biden |46%  84% 87% 57% 16% 11% Joe Biden |45%  84% 87% 54% 16% 11%
Ted Cruz |36% 9% 5% 21% 58% 78% Rand Paul | 38% 8% 5% 28% 57% 84%
Not sure [ 18% 7% 9% 22% 25% 11% Not sure | 16% 8% 8% 18% 27% 6%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [48% 52% 43% Hillary Clinton [44% 49% 39%
Jeb Bush [39% 33% 45% Chris Christie | 39% 34% 45%
Not sure | 13% 15% 11% Not sure [ 16% 17% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 50% 54% 47% Hillary Clinton [49% 55% 44%
Ted Cruz [33% 29% 37% Rand Paul [ 37% 32% 43%
Not sure | 16% 17% 16% Not sure | 14% 14% 14%
October 29-31, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 649 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Biden/Jeb

Joe Biden

Jeb Bush

Not sure

42%
43%
15%

47%
34%
19%

37%
52%
11%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Biden/Cruz

Joe Biden
Ted Cruz

Not sure

46%
36%
18%

49%
30%
21%

43%
41%
15%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Christie
Joe Biden | 38% 44% 32%
Chris Christie [45% 39% 52%
Not sure | 17% 17% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Paul
Joe Biden |45% 50% 40%
Rand Paul | 38% 31% 46%
Not sure [16% 19% 14%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 81% 15% 43% Hillary Clinton | 44% 80% 13% 35%
Jeb Bush |39% 11% 75% 33% Chris Christie | 39% 11% 72% 39%
Not sure [13% 8% 10% 24% Not sure [16% 10% 15% 26%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 50% 85% 14% 48% Hillary Clinton | 49% 84% 14% 48%
Ted Cruz [33% 7% 65% 29% Rand Paul [ 37% 11% 68% 34%
Not sure | 16% 7% 21% 23% Not sure | 14% 6% 18% 19%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie

Joe Biden [42% 83% 7% 32% Joe Biden | 38% 77% 8% 24%

Jeb Bush |43% 10% 82% 39% Chris Christie | 45% 15% 74% 51%

Not sure | 15% 7% 11% 30% Not sure [17% 9% 18% 25%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Biden/Cruz Biden/Paul

Joe Biden |46% 84% 10% 40% Joe Biden |45% 84% 9% 38%
Ted Cruz [ 36% 6% 2% 31% Rand Paul | 38% 10% 76% 32%
Not sure | 18% 10% 18% 29% Not sure | 16% 6% 15% 31%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 48% 70% 39% 77% 58% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 70% 36% 74% 49%
Jeb Bush [39% 21% 49% 6% 13% Chris Christie | 39% 13% 50% 8% 16%
Not sure [ 13% 9% 12% 17% 29% Not sure [16% 17% 14% 18% 34%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 50% 69% 43% 78% 57% Hillary Clinton [49% 65% 42% 76% 57%
Ted Cruz|33% 16% 42% 10% 10% Rand Paul | 37% 19% 45% 8% 22%
Not sure [ 16% 15% 16% 12% 33% Not sure | 14% 15% 12% 15% 21%
October 29-31, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 649 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden [42% 66% 33% 74% 60% Joe Biden | 38% 65% 29% 66% 53%
Jeb Bush [43% 14% 55% 6% 19% Chris Christie | 45% 19% 56% 13% 20%
Not sure [ 15% 20% 13% 20% 21% Not sure [17% 17% 15% 21% 27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden/Cruz Biden/Paul
Joe Biden | 46% 70% 37% 74% 62% Joe Biden | 45% 66% 36% 74%  62%
Ted Cruz |36% 12%  46% 6% 10% Rand Paul | 38% 12% 49% 6% 19%
Not sure [ 18% 18% 17% 20% 27% Not sure | 16% 22% 15% 20% 18%
October 29-31, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 649 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |48% 62% 43% 47% 48% Hillary Clinton |44% 67% 34% 44% 48%
Jeb Bush|39% 33% 43% 38% 40% Chris Christie [39% 24% 45% 40% 39%
Not sure | 13% 5% 14% 15% 11% Not sure |16% 10% 22% 16% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |50% 62% 46% 49% 53% Hillary Clinton |49% 67% 42% 49% 52%
Ted Cruz|33% 33% 32% 33%  34% Rand Paul|37% 29% 41% 36%  37%
Not sure | 16% 5% 22% 18% 13% Not sure | 14% 5% 17% 15% 11%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden |42% 67% 42% 39% 41% Joe Biden [38% 67% 34% 35% 39%
Jeb Bush |43% 24% 48% 43% 44% Chris Christie [45% 33% 49% 45% 46%
Not sure |15% 10% 11% 18% 15% Not sure |17% - 17% 21% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Biden/Cruz Biden/Paul
Joe Biden |46% 62% 45% 43% 48% Joe Biden |45% 67% 42% 42% 46%
Ted Cruz|36% 29% 32% 39% 36% Rand Paul |38% 24% 39% 40% 40%
Not sure |18% 10% 23% 18% 16% Not sure |16% 10% 19% 18% 14%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 649 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,

Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Sarah Palin, Rand
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Rick

Santorum, who would you most like to see as

the GOP candidate for President in 20167?
JED BUSH...coiiii
Chris Christi€ .......coovviieiiiee e
TEA CrUZ oo
Bobby Jindal ...
Sarah Palin .......ccocoviiiii e
Rand Paul........ccccoovvieiii e
Marco RUDIO ........cocovveiiiiiii e
Paul RYan ...
RIiCK Santorum ........ccccoovivviiniiec e

Someone else/NOt SUre .......ccceeeeeevevveeeeeeennnn,

If Sarah Palin was not a candidate for
President in 2016, who would you support

Q2

12%
15%
14%
5%
%
13%

given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,

Ted Cruz, Bobby Jindal, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Rick Santorum?

JeD BUSh....ooiiiii
Chris Christi€ ........coovvviiiiiii e
TEA CrUZ oot
Bobby Jindal ...
Rand Paul.........ccccoviiiiiiii e
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e
Paul RYan ...
RiCK Santorum ..........cccocviiniiiiiiiec e

Someone else/NOt SUre .......ccoeeeeeeveviiieieeeenennn,

October 29-31, 2013

Survey of 629 Republican primary voters

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you think high school students should be
allowed to wear confederate flags to school, or
not?

Think they SNOUIT...........veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 43%
Think they Should NOt.............oveveeeeeeereeeee. 37%
NOE SUIE .ottt 19%

Do you think high school students should be
allowed to wear gay pride flags to school, or
not?

Think they Should..............cocoeveverereeeeeeen. 28%
Think they should not.............cccccoiiinnnn. S7%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you think it's more appropriate for high
school students to wear gay pride flags or
confederate flags to school?

Gay pride flags.....ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 9%
Confederate flags .......cccoeeeeeiiiiiiicee 38%
NOE SUIE ... 52%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 2%
Somewhat IBeral .............corvreerinriiresnies 3%
MOErate.....ccoiieiieiiieee e 20%
Somewhat CONSEIVative.............cocovververerverenn. 42%
Very CONSEIVAtVE ..........cccovovvevreerrrseerernennen 34%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 52%
MaN...coi 48%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 30%
AB 10 85 38%
Olderthan 65........ceeeviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 32%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Jeb Bush |12% 6% 8% 16% 10% 14% Jeb Bush[14% 31% 11% 18% 11% 15%
Chris Christie | 15% 9% 33% 32% 15% 3% Chris Christie |16%  10% 33% 36% 16% 3%
Ted Cruz [14% - 8% 5% 11% 25% Ted Cruz|15% - 11% 5% 12% 26%
Bobby Jindal [ 5% - 11% 3% 4% 6% Bobby Jindal| 6% - 11% 3% 5% %
Sarah Palin| 7%  59% 8% 5% 6% 6% Rand Paul |16%  38% - 10% 17% 18%
Rand Paul [13%  13% - 8% 14% 15% Marco Rubio [ 10% - 9% 8% 13% 6%
Marco Rubio| 9% - 5% 6% 12% 6% Paul Ryan | 11% 7% - 8% 12% 13%
Paul Ryan | 9% - - 7% 12% 9% Rick Santorum | 5% % 3% 2% 4% 8%
Rick Santorum | 4% - - 2% 2% % Someone else/Not| 8% 7% 21% 10% 9% 3%
Someone else/Not|12%  13% 28% 15% 13% 8% sure
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Students Be Should Students Be
Able to Wear Able to Wear Gay
Confederate Flags? Pride Flags?
Think they should [43%  56% 57% 25% 44% 51% Think they should | 28% - 43% 32% 31% 21%
Think they should [37%  34% 43% 53% 37% 28% Think they should [57%  90% 52% 50% 49% 71%
not not
Not sure |19%  10% - 22% 19% 20% Not sure [15%  10% 4% 18% 20% 9%
October 29-31, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 629 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |Woman Man
More Appropriate to
Wear Confedelrate or 2016 GOP Pres
Gay Pride Flag? Preference
Gay pride flags | 9% 26% 16% 11% 2% o o 0
Confederate flags |38%  66% 45% 18% 32% 57% Jeb Bush|12% 12% 13%
Not sure |52%  34% 30% 66% 57% 41% Chris Christie 15% 15% 15%
Ted Cruz|14% 14% 14%
Bobby Jindal [ 5% 4% 5%
Sarah Palin| 7% 6% 7%
Rand Paul | 13% 12% 14%
Marco Rubio| 9% 8% 9%
Paul Ryan | 9% 9% 10%
Rick Santorum | 4% 5% 3%
Someone else/Not | 12% 15% 10%
sure
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres Should Students Be
Preference w/o Palin Able to Wear
Jeb Bush | 14% 14% 15% Confederate Flags?
i 0, 0, 0,
Chris Christie | 16% 16%  16% Think they should | 43% 35% 51%
i 0, 0, 0,
Ted Cruz | 15% 15% 15% Think they sholl:(ljdt 37% 44%  30%
i 0, 0, 0,
Bobby Jindal | 6% 5% 7% Not sure | 19% 20% 19%
Rand Paul | 16% 14% 17%
Marco Rubio | 10% 9% 10%
Paul Ryan [ 11% 10% 12%
Rick Santorum | 5% 6% 3%
Someone else/Not| 8% 10% 6%
sure

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 629 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should Students Be More Appropriate to
Able to Wear Gay Wear Confederate or
Pride Flags? Gay Pride Flag?
Think they should [ 28% 25% 31% Gay pride flags | 9% 8% 10%
Think they should |57% 58% 56% Confederate flags [ 38% 34% 43%
not Not sure [52% 58% 47%
Not sure | 15% 17% 13%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 GOP Pres 2016 GOP Pres
Preference Preference w/o Palin
Jeb Bush |12% 11% 11% 15% Jeb Bush|14% 13% 12% 18%
Chris Christie |15% 15% 18% 12% Chris Christie |16% 17% 19% 12%
Ted Cruz|[14% 18% 14% 11% Ted Cruz|15% 18% 14% 14%
Bobby Jindal| 5% 6% 3% 5% Bobby Jindal| 6% 6% 4% 7%
Sarah Palin| 7% 10% 4% 7% Rand Paul [16% 17% 16% 14%
Rand Paul |13% 11% 14% 12% Marco Rubio [10% 5% 9% 14%
Marco Rubio| 9% 5% 8% 12% Paul Ryan [11% 13% 11% 9%
Paul Ryan| 9% 10% 10% 8% Rick Santorum | 5% 4% 5% 5%
Rick Santorum | 4% 3% 5% 4% Someone else/Not| 8% 6% 10% 6%
Someone else/Not [12% 10% 13% 14% sure
sure

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 629 Republican primary voters
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Should Students Be
Able to Wear Gay
Pride Flags?
Think they should |[28% 31% 30% 23%
Think they should |57% 55% 57% 58%
not
Not sure [15% 14% 13% 18%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should Students Be
Able to Wear
Confederate Flags?
Think they should |43% 46% 44% 39%
Think they should |37% 39% 35% 39%
not
Not sure |19% 15% 20% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
More Appropriate to
Wear Confederate or
Gay Pride Flag?
Gay pride flags| 9% 8% 10% 10%
Confederate flags [38% 44% 35% 37%
Not sure |52% 48% 54% 53%

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 629 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker,
Hillary Clinton, Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten
Gillibrand, Martin O’'Malley, Brian Schweitzer,
Mark Warner, and Elizabeth Warren, who
would you most like to see as the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

Joe Biden. ..., 12%
COry BOOKEN .....eevieiieiiaiiiiiicee e 1%
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvveeiiiiieeeeen 67%
ANdrew CUOMO .......ceevviiiiiiiice e 2%
Kirsten Gillibrand ..............cccocoiiiiiieiniiincnes 0%
Martin O'Malley ...........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 2%
Brian SChweitzer.........ccocoovvviiiiiiiiiciiees 0%
Mark Warner ..o 1%
Elizabeth Warren ...........cccccvvviiiiciiins 4%
Someone else/NOt SUre .........ccccvevvcveeeiinenenne 12%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker,
Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten Gillibrand, Martin
O’Malley, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner, and
Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic candidate for President
in 20167

JOE BIdEN ..o 27%
COry BOOKET ......eviieiiiiieciieee et 6%
ANdrew CUOMO ......oeeeiiiiieeiiieee e 6%
Kirsten Gillibrand .............cccoeiiiiiiieeiiiiieens 4%
Martin O'Malley .........ooeoviiiiiiiiiieiee e 3%
Brian SChweitzer ... 1%
Mark Warner .........occeeeeviiieeiiieie e 1%
Elizabeth Warren ..........cccccoviiiiiiieiiiece 19%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveveerenens 33%

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for
President in 2016, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic nominee?

COMY BOOKET ..o 14%
ANAIEW CUOMO ... 13%
Kirsten Gillibrand ...........cccceeviiiiciiiiiiiennn 3%
Martin O'MAMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 4%
Brian SChWEItZer ..........cveveeveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeen, 1%
Mark Warner ........ocveeceeiieeniin e 2%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoeviiiiiiiiicn 23%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........cccevceeervienneenene. 39%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocoveiiiiiiiii e 34%
MOdErate.......covviieiiriie e 38%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooocveeeiinenenne 8%
Very CONSErVatiVe ........ccccocveeeereereerieenieeee s 5%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 60%
Y TSRO 40%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 14%
WHILE e 70%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......cvveeeeeeeeeeiiieee e eeevieeeees 12%
(O] {1 N 4%
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Q7 Ifyou are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 36%
BB 10 B5 oottt 39%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 25%

Survey of 400 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

October 29-31, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |12%  11% 19% 8% 3% 11% Hillary
i 0, 0 0,
Cory Booker | 1% R 0% 206 R R Joe Biden [27%  27% 38% 23% 13% 16%
0, 0, 0/ -
Hillary Clinton |67%  63% 68% 71% 56% 55% Cory Booker| 6% 1% 3% 10% 21%
0/ 0/ 0/
Andrew Cuomo| 2% R 206 206 2% R Andrew Cuomo| 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 3%
i illi 0, 0, 0/ 0, -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% R R 1% R R Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 7% 3% 5% 2%
i 3 0, 0 0 0/ - -
Martin O'Malley | 2% R R 206 R 16% Martin O'Malley | 3% 2% 1% 6%
i i 0, - - - -
Mark warner | 1% R 1% 206 R R Brian Schweitzer | 1% 5%
0 0 0 0 - -
Hizabeth Warren | 4%  10% 6% 1% 2% 3% Mark Warner| 1% 1% % 1%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Someone else/Not|12%  17% 5% 10% 36% 16% Bizabeth Warren | 19%  25% 20% 20% % 18%
sure Someone else/Not [33%  27% 28% 30% 2% 42%
sure
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o 2016 Dem Pres
Hillary or Biden Preference
Cory Booker [14%  17% 9% 16% 2% 34% o o
i 0,
Andrew Cuomo [13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 20% Joe Biden 12% 12% 12%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% - Cory Booker| 1% 1% 0%
Martin O'Malley | 4% 8% 5% 4% - - | )
) ) Hillary Clinton | 67% 69% 65%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% % 1% - - -
Mark Warner | 2% - 2% 4% - - Andrew Cuomo| 2% 0% 3%
Hizabeth Warren [23%  30% 31% 19% 11% - . -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% 0% 0%
Someone else/Not|39%  27% 32% 42% 73% 46%
sure Martin O'Malley | 2% 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 1% 0% 2%
Hizabeth Warren| 4% 4% 4%
Someone else/Not [ 12% 12% 12%
sure

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 400 Demacratic primary voters
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden [27% 271% 28% Cory Booker [14% 13% 15%
Cory Booker | 6% 4% 9% Andrew Cuomo |13% 9% 19%
Andrew Cuomo| 6% 4% 9% Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 5% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 4% 3% Martin O'Malley | 4% 5% 4%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 0% 6% Brian Schweitzer| 1% 1% 1%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 0% 1% Mark Warner | 2% 2% 2%
Mark Warner | 1% 1% 2% Hizabeth Warren | 23% 24% 22%
Elizabeth Warren |19% 22% 16% Someone else/Not | 39% 41% 35%
Someone else/Not [33%  37% 27% sure
sure
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |12% 30% 5% 17% 51% Hillary
Cory Booker | 1% 1% 1% ) ) Joe Biden [27% 46% 23% 28% 34%
Hillary Clinton |67%  43%  73% 66%  35% Cory Booker| 6% - % 10%  14%
Andrew Cuomo | 2% ) 20 ) 7% Andrew Cuomo| 6% 4% 7% 3% 7%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% ) 1% ) ) Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 5% 4% - -
Martin O'Malley | 2% ) 1% 6% ) Martin O'Malley | 3% - 3% 6% -
Mark Warner | 1% ) 1% ) ) Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 1% - 7%
Bizabeth Warren | 4% 3% 5% 4% - Mark Warner | 1% ) 1% 2% -
Someone else/Not | 12% 23%  11% 6% 7% Hizabeth Warren | 19% 14% 22% 8% 17%
sure Someone else/Not | 33% 32% 32% 41% 20%

sure

October 29-31, 2013

survey of 400 Demacratic primary voters
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Race Age
African- 18to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base 45 65|than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference
Hillary or Biden
i % 19% 7% 9%
Cory Booker | 14% 18% 11% 25%  17% Joe Biden | 12% ’ ’ °
0, - 0, 0,
Andrew Cuomo |13% 9%  16% 2% 7% Cory Booker | 1% 1% 1%
Kirsten Gilliorand | 3% } 3% 9% ) Hillary Clinton [67% 60% 69% 73%
Martin O'Malley | 4% 5% 3% 1% - Andrew Cuomo | 2% - 3% 3%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 5% 1% - - Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 1% 1%
Mark Warner | 2% - 3% 1% - Martin O'Malley | 2% 4% - -
Hizabeth Warren | 23% 15% 27% 14% 14% Mark Warner| 1% - 2% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 39% 47% 36% 38% 62% Hizabeth Warren| 4% - 8% 5%
sure
Someone else/Not |12% 17% 9% 9%
sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden |27% 29% 25% 29% Cory Booker [14% 23% 7% 11%
Cory Booker| 6% 8% 5% 4% Andrew Cuomo |13% 11% 13% 16%
Andrew Cuomo| 6% 2% 7% 11% Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 4% 3% 2%
Kirsten Gillibrand [ 4% 6% 3% 2% Martin O'Malley | 4% 9% 3% -
Martin O'Malley| 3% 4% 3% - Brian Schweitzer| 1% 2% 1% -
Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 2% - Mark Warner | 2% - 5% 2%
Mark Warner | 1% - 1% 3% Hizabeth Warren [23% 21% 26% 22%
Hizabeth Warren [19% 19% 20% 19% Someone else/Not|39% 30% 42% 47%
Someone else/Not[33% 31% 33% 34% sure
sure
October 29-31, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



